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Prices of Wine

2018. Shri Maheswar Naik: Will the Minister ol Food. A griculture, Comm unity Development and Cooperation be pleased to slate:

(a) whether it is a fact that in order to bring about equalization of prices of beer in thi; neitjhbouring States of Delhi, such as. Punjab and to discourage smuggling, Government have i; ispd the prices of the wine; and

(b) if so, the justification for the ii crease?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry Of Food, A griculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Shy am Dhar Misra); fa) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

Agricultural Credit Corporation

2619. Shri Vishwa N ath Pandey:
Shri H. C. Linga Reddy:
Shrimati Savitrl Nigam:

Will the Minist'sr of Food, A griculture, Community Development and

•Cl‘Operation be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
2(109 on the H th  August, 1966 and
state;

(a) whether the recommendations made by the informal group in re-
^^rd to the scheme of setting an Agricultural Credit Corporation in the Siat»3s have since been exam ined by G:)vernment; and

(b) if so, Govci timent’s reaction tlierelo?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Cr.mmunity Developm ent and Cooperation (Shri Shyam Dhar Misra): fa) and (b).
The Miatter is still under consideration.

Grape and Citrus Cultivation

2020. Shri Yashpal Singh:
Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:

Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
1965 on the 7th Decmiber. 1965 re ­
garding the development of grape and citrus cultivation and slate;

fa) whether the foreign experts have sinc*2 given their advice in the development of grape and citrus cultivation; and

(b) if so, the Government's reaction thereto?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation (Shri Shyam Dhar Misra): (a) and (b). The Foreign expert on citrus has very re ­
cently subm itted her report, which is under consideration of the I.C.A.R.
Expert on grapes has not yet been made available.

High-yielding W heat and Barley
Seeds

2021. Shri Surendra Pal Singh: Will the Minister of Food, A griculture, Community Derelopm ent and Cooperation be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is a fact that the Regional Agricultural Research Station of the Punjab Government at

